
Subject: RE: SCENIC 247 CORRIDOR PROTECTION PLAN
From: "Duron, Heidi - LUS" <Heidi.Duron@lus.sbcounty.gov>
Date: 7/15/2022, 5:15 PM
To: BeƩy M <ranchotaj@gmail.com>, "Prusch, David - LUS" <David.Prusch@lus.sbcounty.gov>
CC: Barbara Harris <adsetgraphics@gmail.com>, Barbara Harris <barbarambhs@gmail.com>, CHUCK
BELL <chuckb193@outlook.com>, Jim Harvey <johnsonvalley@gmail.com>, Phillip Brown
<deserƫme@mac.com>, Sara Fairchild <sarafairchild@yahoo.com>, Sarah Kennington
<sarah@infinityranch.net>, "Chris Nichols" <chris@wb6cdf.com>, Floy Creveling
<g.creveling@aƩ.net>, Jim Hanley <Jhaflame@aol.com>, Rick Sayers <rick@ricksayers.com>, Roxanna
Shamay <shamay@inreach.com>, Toby Gramm <ouƞorblood74@hotmail.com>, "Almabeth
Anderson" <Almabeth.Anderson@dot.ca.gov>, "Rowe, Dawn" <Dawn.Rowe@bos.sbcounty.gov>,
"Rowe, Dawn" <theroweclan@yahoo.com>

Hi BeƩy,

Thank you for providing the update. We have been reviewing this, parƟcularly as it relates to the informaƟon and
outstanding issues that Karen provided prior to her reƟrement. In response to the issues raised by the City of Barstow,
we would propose to exclude from the plan those parcels within their sphere of influence as highlighted below. We
also sƟll need to work on something to address concerns raised by Edison. In addiƟon, we are recommending a 1-mile
miƟgaƟon area off the highway (200 feet exisƟng v. 20 miles proposed).

We believe this is the best compromise to keep this effort moving forward. I am very happy to discuss further and look
forward to conƟnuing working with you on this plan.
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